



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

7/21/2021

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0055-0142      **Counties:** Hartford  
**Letting Date:** July 21, 2021 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 6/16/2021 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 421 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Major Intersection Improvements on US 202/Rte 10 at Rte 189      **Project(s):** 1055 (108)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Schultz Corporation	\$6,448,423.60	100.00%
2	Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	\$6,918,069.57	107.28%
3	Richards Corporation	\$6,963,770.70	107.99%
4	Baltazar Contractors Inc	\$6,998,594.50	108.53%
5	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$6,999,949.25	108.55%
6	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$7,439,973.00	115.38%
7	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$7,509,211.50	116.45%
8	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$7,679,326.00	119.09%
9	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$7,987,110.40	123.86%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0055-0142      **Counties:** Hartford  
**Letting Date:** July 21, 2021      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 1055 (108)  
**Contract Time:** 421 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Major Intersection Improvements on US 202/Rte 10 at Rte 189

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0020801	(1.000)	60,941.10000	60,941.10	11,500.00000	11,500.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0097773	18,000.000	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0101000	(1.000)	7,127.20000	7,127.20	20,000.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0101117	2,400.000	10.46000	25,104.00	25.50000	61,200.00	15.31000	36,744.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0101128	(1.000)	66,658.20000	66,658.20	66,000.00000	66,000.00	89,289.84000	89,289.84
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
0060 0107090	29.000	607.70000	17,623.30	1,550.00000	44,950.00	425.00000	12,325.00
CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **							
0070 0201001	(1.000)	85,998.40000	85,998.40	332,000.00000	332,000.00	271,604.71000	271,604.71
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0080 0202000	8,052.000	17.99000	144,855.48	36.50000	293,898.00	20.00000	161,040.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0090 0202315	3,600.000	43.50000	156,600.00	41.00000	147,600.00	44.25000	159,300.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0100	0202529	6,608.000	2.95000	19,493.60	1.90000	12,555.20	3.00000	19,824.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0110	0209001	14,945.000	3.18000	47,525.10	3.25000	48,571.25	2.00000	29,890.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0120	0213100	9.000	141.60000	1,274.40	65.00000	585.00	48.00000	432.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0219001	3,698.000	4.23000	15,642.54	4.00000	14,792.00	3.00000	11,094.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0140	0219050	48.000	171.10000	8,212.80	90.00000	4,320.00	225.00000	10,800.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0286001.10	123.000	23.60000	2,902.80	110.00000	13,530.00	75.00000	9,225.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0304002	5,296.000	24.36000	129,010.56	58.00000	307,168.00	43.00000	227,728.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0406159	5,223.000	107.52000	561,576.96	99.00000	517,077.00	107.00000	558,861.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406160	4,266.000	98.56000	420,456.96	105.65000	450,702.90	105.50000	450,063.00
	PMA S1	ton						
0190	0406171	230.000	89.60000	20,608.00	165.00000	37,950.00	295.00000	67,850.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406172	1,024.000	103.04000	105,512.96	101.20000	103,628.80	115.00000	117,760.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0210	0406195	3,676.000	3.36000	12,351.36	3.50000	12,866.00	6.00000	22,056.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406236	2,594.000	9.86000	25,576.84	9.85000	25,550.90	12.00000	31,128.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0230	0406314 21,100.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	0.62000	13,082.00	0.60000	12,660.00	0.65000	13,715.00
0240	0406316 440.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	0.90000	396.00	0.90000	396.00	0.95000	418.00
0250	0406600 8,056.000 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton	2.80000	22,556.80	3.00000	24,168.00	4.35000	35,043.60
0260	0406999 7,319.000 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	7,319.00	1.00000	7,319.00	1.00000	7,319.00
0270	0409001 15,742.000 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	7.33000	115,388.86	5.15000	81,071.30	7.50000	118,065.00
0280	0506001 3.000 CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND c.y. COPINGS	1,097.40000	3,292.20	200.00000	600.00	865.00000	2,595.00
0290	0507283 1.000 TYPE 'C-L' DRYWELL CATCHBASIN (4' ea. SUMP) ** See Special Provisions **	4,113.48000	4,113.48	8,300.00000	8,300.00	3,225.00000	3,225.00
0300	0586001.10 19.000 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.	4,422.29000	84,023.51	4,300.00000	81,700.00	3,000.00000	57,000.00
0310	0586005.10 7.000 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE ea. GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	5,063.55000	35,444.85	5,300.00000	37,100.00	4,625.00000	32,375.00
0320	0586040.10 2.000 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' ea. DEEP	4,160.68000	8,321.36	4,300.00000	8,600.00	3,420.00000	6,840.00
0330	0586086 4.000 ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ea.	684.40000	2,737.60	300.00000	1,200.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00
0340	0586500.10 5.000 MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.	2,657.60000	13,288.00	3,300.00000	16,500.00	3,335.00000	16,675.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0350	0586601	6.000	1,551.70000	9,310.20	600.00000	3,600.00	340.00000	2,040.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0586605	2.000	1,911.60000	3,823.20	800.00000	1,600.00	340.00000	680.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0370	0586620	1.000	1,551.70000	1,551.70	600.00000	600.00	340.00000	340.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380	0586650	5.000	1,734.60000	8,673.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	340.00000	1,700.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0390	0586703	1.000	3,532.92000	3,532.92	2,650.00000	2,650.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0400	0586704	1.000	3,510.50000	3,510.50	2,650.00000	2,650.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
	CONVERT MANHOLE TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0586750	6.000	1,551.70000	9,310.20	500.00000	3,000.00	1,355.00000	8,130.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0420	0586752	2.000	6,277.60000	12,555.20	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0430	0586760	1.000	1,551.70000	1,551.70	500.00000	500.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0440	0586780	5.000	1,059.64000	5,298.20	600.00000	3,000.00	1,060.00000	5,300.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0450	0586790.10	2.000	330.40000	660.80	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,050.00000	2,100.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0460	0601020	3,751.000	31.67000	118,794.17	30.32000	113,730.32	45.00000	168,795.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0470	0653001	43.000	295.00000	12,685.00	250.00000	10,750.00	440.00000	18,920.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0480	0653010	8.000	295.00000	2,360.00	150.00000	1,200.00	440.00000	3,520.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0490	0653100	7,513.000	8.85000	66,490.05	2.00000	15,026.00	6.00000	45,078.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0500	0686000.12	600.000	88.79000	53,274.00	68.00000	40,800.00	118.00000	70,800.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0510	0686000.15	1,356.000	59.12000	80,166.72	62.00000	84,072.00	119.00000	161,364.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0520	0686000.18	348.000	70.15000	24,412.20	66.00000	22,968.00	108.00000	37,584.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0530	0686000.24	36.000	107.97000	3,886.92	100.00000	3,600.00	125.00000	4,500.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0540	0686200.06	6.000	106.20000	637.20	100.00000	600.00	135.00000	810.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0550	0686200.08	6.000	106.20000	637.20	100.00000	600.00	136.00000	816.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0560	0686200.12	38.000	109.73000	4,169.74	100.00000	3,800.00	88.00000	3,344.00
	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0570	0686950.10	1,159.000	4.53000	5,250.27	12.00000	13,908.00	24.00000	27,816.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0580	0703011	27.000	135.70000	3,663.90	150.00000	4,050.00	100.00000	2,700.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0590	0755014	54.000	13.99000	755.46	10.00000	540.00	2.40000	129.60
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0600	0811001	211.000	34.73000	7,328.03	36.00000	7,596.00	42.75000	9,020.25
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0610 0813021	5,821.000	64.14000	373,358.94	62.30000	362,648.30	71.00000	413,291.00
6" GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.							
0620 0813031	1,037.000	112.12000	116,268.44	91.05000	94,418.85	85.00000	88,145.00
6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING l.f.							
0630 0815001	172.000	5.19000	892.68	4.85000	834.20	12.75000	2,193.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.							
0640 0815093	914.000	5.19000	4,743.66	4.85000	4,432.90	12.75000	11,653.50
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB l.f.							
0650 0921001	21,969.000	13.29000	291,968.01	11.50000	252,643.50	10.75000	236,166.75
CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.f.							
0660 0921005	2,808.000	12.37000	34,734.96	14.75000	41,418.00	16.25000	45,630.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP s.f.							
0670 0921039	29.000	212.40000	6,159.60	250.00000	7,250.00	325.00000	9,425.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ea.							
0680 0922001	390.000	62.01000	24,183.90	32.00000	12,480.00	38.00000	14,820.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.y.							
0690 0922050	4,133.000	20.65000	85,346.45	19.55000	80,800.15	24.25000	100,225.25
DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.							
0700 0922500	1,407.000	85.07000	119,693.49	54.00000	75,978.00	66.00000	92,862.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) s.y.							
0710 0922501	1,466.000	80.46000	117,954.36	48.00000	70,368.00	60.00000	87,960.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY s.y.							
0720 0939001	840.000	118.00000	99,120.00	50.00000	42,000.00	140.00000	117,600.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL hr							
0730 0943001	1,101.000	0.01000	11.01	14.00000	15,414.00	10.00000	11,010.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0740	0944000	6,148.000	11.26000	69,226.48	8.50000	52,258.00	7.00000	43,036.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0750	0945060	305.000	18.05000	5,505.25	8.25000	2,516.25	18.60000	5,673.00
	PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760	0949090	4.000	961.91000	3,847.64	905.00000	3,620.00	991.00000	3,964.00
	QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949103	10.000	65.97000	659.70	110.00000	1,100.00	68.00000	680.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0780	0949111	930.000	8.04000	7,477.20	8.50000	7,905.00	6.00000	5,580.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0790	0949119	2.000	480.96000	961.92	350.00000	700.00	495.00000	990.00
	CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS, WHITE FRINGETREE 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949131	6.000	549.67000	3,298.02	710.00000	4,260.00	565.00000	3,390.00
	SYRINGA RETICULATA, "IVORY SILK" JAPANESE TREE LILAC 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0949158	7.000	178.65000	1,250.55	200.00000	1,400.00	185.00000	1,295.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY 36" - 48" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0820	0949185	20.000	87.95000	1,759.00	79.50000	1,590.00	91.00000	1,820.00
	ROSA MEIDILAND (WHITE), MEIDILAND WHITE ROSE, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B.	ea.						
0830	0949211	5.000	1,236.75000	6,183.75	1,060.00000	5,300.00	1,275.00000	6,375.00
	GINKO BILOBA, MAIDENHAIR TREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949238	11.000	68.71000	755.81	64.00000	704.00	71.00000	781.00
	JUNIPERUS PFITZER COMPACTUS, COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER, 18"-24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0850	0949243	7.000	68.71000	480.97	120.00000	840.00	71.00000	497.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0860	0949269	5.000	82.45000	412.25	74.00000	370.00	85.00000	425.00
	WEIGELA FLORIDA, OLD FASHIONED WEIGELA, 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0870	0949345	20.000	27.48000	549.60	21.00000	420.00	28.00000	560.00
	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0880	0949369	12.000	687.09000	8,245.08	731.50000	8,778.00	708.00000	8,496.00
	AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949432	295.000	34.27000	10,109.65	18.50000	5,457.50	35.00000	10,325.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0900	0949519	11.000	32.98000	362.78	21.00000	231.00	34.00000	374.00
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0910	0949538	3.000	687.09000	2,061.27	665.00000	1,995.00	708.00000	2,124.00
	ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949559	28.000	32.98000	923.44	21.00000	588.00	34.00000	952.00
	RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTRUM", GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYED SUSAN 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0930	0949565	6.000	32.98000	197.88	24.50000	147.00	34.00000	204.00
	CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA "STRICTA", STRICTA REED GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0940	0949569	8.000	32.98000	263.84	21.00000	168.00	34.00000	272.00
	PERCOVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA, RUSSIAN SAGE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0950	0949606 ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	1,115.000	48.03000	53,553.45	33.00000	36,795.00	49.00000	54,635.00
0960	0949703 TAXUS MEDIA "HICKSI" HICKS YEW 2 1/2' - 3' HT. B.B.	12.000	219.87000	2,638.44	198.00000	2,376.00	226.00000	2,712.00
0970	0949735 NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	4.000	961.91000	3,847.64	1,060.00000	4,240.00	991.00000	3,964.00
0980	0949775 MALUS PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	3.000	687.09000	2,061.27	665.00000	1,995.00	709.00000	2,127.00
0990	0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	10.000	687.09000	6,870.90	605.00000	6,050.00	708.00000	7,080.00
1000	0949874 LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	3.000	961.91000	2,885.73	905.00000	2,715.00	990.00000	2,970.00
1010	0949897 ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	14.000	178.65000	2,501.10	103.50000	1,449.00	184.00000	2,576.00
1020	0949961 PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	2.000	549.67000	1,099.34	617.00000	1,234.00	565.00000	1,130.00
1030	0949978 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	7.000	893.21000	6,252.47	675.50000	4,728.50	920.00000	6,440.00
1040	0949986 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	4.000	961.91000	3,847.64	906.00000	3,624.00	991.00000	3,964.00
1050	0950018 FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	1,187.000	10.69000	12,689.03	12.00000	14,244.00	11.50000	13,650.50



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1060	0950019	7,702.000	2.13000	16,405.26	2.25000	17,329.50	2.20000	16,944.40
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1070	0950039	188.000	3.44000	646.72	4.50000	846.00	3.50000	658.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
1080	0952001	(1.000)	1,344.00000	1,344.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
1090	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1100	0969062	26.000	2,950.00000	76,700.00	4,000.00000	104,000.00	2,500.00000	65,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1110	0970006	360,000.000	1.00000	360,000.00	1.00000	360,000.00	1.00000	360,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1120	0970007	4,800.000	0.01000	48.00	62.00000	297,600.00	68.50000	328,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1130	0971001	(1.000)	285,678.00000	285,678.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1140	0974000	570.000	1.69000	963.30	12.00000	6,840.00	9.00000	5,130.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.f.						
1150	0975004	(1.000)	99,403.20000	99,403.20	228,000.00000	228,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1160	0976002	7,200.000	1.42000	10,224.00	1.00000	7,200.00	1.00000	7,200.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1170	0977001	50.000	35.40000	1,770.00	25.00000	1,250.00	21.00000	1,050.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1180	0978002	120.000	94.40000	11,328.00	95.00000	11,400.00	96.00000	11,520.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1190	0979003	20.000	129.80000	2,596.00	150.00000	3,000.00	155.00000	3,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1200	0979004	20.000	236.00000	4,720.00	300.00000	6,000.00	320.00000	6,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	0980020	(1.000)	116,613.50000	116,613.50	90,000.00000	90,000.00	34,000.30000	34,000.30
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1220	0981100	100.000	88.50000	8,850.00	45.00000	4,500.00	47.00000	4,700.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1230	0981101	100.000	59.00000	5,900.00	100.00000	10,000.00	105.00000	10,500.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1001001	2,695.000	20.44000	55,085.80	20.10000	54,169.50	21.00000	56,595.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1250	1001004	3.000	476.00000	1,428.00	467.50000	1,402.50	175.00000	525.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
1260	1002015	8.000	1,243.20000	9,945.60	1,225.00000	9,800.00	1,285.00000	10,280.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1270	1002101	2.000	1,444.80000	2,889.60	1,225.00000	2,450.00	1,490.00000	2,980.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
1280	1002110	12.000	1,036.00000	12,432.00	1,020.00000	12,240.00	1,068.00000	12,816.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1002201	2.000	16,716.00000	33,432.00	16,420.00000	32,840.00	24,725.00000	49,450.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1300	1002203	19.000	532.00000	10,108.00	525.00000	9,975.00	550.00000	10,450.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1310	1002208	1.000	1,428.00000	1,428.00	1,405.00000	1,405.00	1,475.00000	1,475.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1320	1003206	2.000	3,634.40000	7,268.80	3,570.00000	7,140.00	3,745.00000	7,490.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1330	1003585	12.000	3,488.80000	41,865.60	3,426.50000	41,118.00	3,600.00000	43,200.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1003894	2.000	1,596.00000	3,192.00	1,570.00000	3,140.00	1,645.00000	3,290.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1005600	1.000	700.00000	700.00	690.00000	690.00	725.00000	725.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1008015	150.000	26.04000	3,906.00	25.60000	3,840.00	27.00000	4,050.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1370	1008115	1,655.000	20.89000	34,572.95	20.50000	33,927.50	22.00000	36,410.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1380	1008117	380.000	31.47000	11,958.60	30.90000	11,742.00	32.50000	12,350.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1390	1008126	1,600.000	6.83000	10,928.00	6.70000	10,720.00	7.00000	11,200.00
	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1400	1008127	170.000	7.73000	1,314.10	7.60000	1,292.00	8.00000	1,360.00
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1410	1008215	410.000	24.92000	10,217.20	24.50000	10,045.00	26.00000	10,660.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1550 1105001 1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	459.20000	2,296.00	450.00000	2,250.00	475.00000	2,375.00
1560 1105003 1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	21.000 ea.	1,366.40000	28,694.40	1,340.00000	28,140.00	1,400.00000	29,400.00
1570 1105007 2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	2,430.40000	2,430.40	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
1580 1105303 1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	879.20000	3,516.80	865.00000	3,460.00	900.00000	3,600.00
1590 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	884.80000	5,308.80	870.00000	5,220.00	910.00000	5,460.00
1600 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 ea.	1,041.60000	16,665.60	1,025.00000	16,400.00	1,075.00000	17,200.00
1610 1106004 2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,635.20000	4,905.60	1,610.00000	4,830.00	1,665.00000	4,995.00
1620 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	28.000 ea.	1,058.40000	29,635.20	1,040.00000	29,120.00	1,100.00000	30,800.00
1630 1108110 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	7,408.80000	7,408.80	7,275.00000	7,275.00	24,525.00000	24,525.00
1640 1108117 FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	23,800.00000	23,800.00	23,400.00000	23,400.00	7,635.00000	7,635.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1650	1108163	2.000	1,484.00000	2,968.00	1,460.00000	2,920.00	1,530.00000	3,060.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1660	1111201	(1.000)	4,480.00000	4,480.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	4,615.00000	4,615.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1670	1111202	(1.000)	6,160.00000	6,160.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,350.00000	6,350.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1680	1111203	(1.000)	3,248.00000	3,248.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,345.00000	3,345.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1690	1111204	(1.000)	3,248.00000	3,248.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,345.00000	3,345.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1700	1111600	5.000	2,688.00000	13,440.00	2,650.00000	13,250.00	2,775.00000	13,875.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1710	1112284	3.000	1,149.12000	3,447.36	1,130.00000	3,390.00	1,185.00000	3,555.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1720	1112285	6.000	7,369.60000	44,217.60	7,240.00000	43,440.00	7,600.00000	45,600.00
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1730	1112286	4.000	6,988.80000	27,955.20	6,865.00000	27,460.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1740	1112287	4.000	24,612.00000	98,448.00	24,175.00000	96,700.00	25,000.00000	100,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1750	1113004	60.000	2.52000	151.20	2.50000	150.00	2.65000	159.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1760	1113100	400.000	8.96000	3,584.00	8.80000	3,520.00	9.25000	3,700.00
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 12 CABLE	l.f.						







## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1900	1118053	(1.000)	3,920.00000	3,920.00	3,850.00000	3,850.00	4,040.00000	4,040.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **								
1910	1118054	(1.000)	3,920.00000	3,920.00	3,850.00000	3,850.00	4,040.00000	4,040.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
1920	1118301	(1.000)	1,792.00000	1,792.00	1,760.00000	1,760.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
1930	1118302	(1.000)	1,792.00000	1,792.00	1,760.00000	1,760.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
1940	1131002	100.000	38.94000	3,894.00	43.75000	4,375.00	92.00000	9,200.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
1950	1206023	(1.000)	4,130.00000	4,130.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
1960	1208931	965.000	76.70000	74,015.50	51.75000	49,938.75	54.00000	52,110.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
1970	1209114	22,000.000	0.26000	5,720.00	0.25000	5,500.00	0.25000	5,500.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
1980	1209124	22,000.000	0.26000	5,720.00	0.25000	5,500.00	0.25000	5,500.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
1990	1209128	880.000	0.47000	413.60	0.50000	440.00	0.45000	396.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE								
2000	1209131	5,000.000	1.77000	8,850.00	1.65000	8,250.00	1.75000	8,750.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
2010	1210101	10,500.000	0.50000	5,250.00	0.50000	5,250.00	0.50000	5,250.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2020	1210102	10,700.000	0.50000	5,350.00	0.50000	5,350.00	0.50000	5,350.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2030	1210104	440.000	0.71000	312.40	0.70000	308.00	0.70000	308.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2040	1210105	2,500.000	5.31000	13,275.00	4.95000	12,375.00	5.19000	12,975.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
2050	1211001	9,920.000	1.77000	17,558.40	1.65000	16,368.00	1.75000	17,360.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
2060	1212001	11,000.000	2.42000	26,620.00	1.00000	11,000.00	2.40000	26,400.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
2070	1212002	11,000.000	2.42000	26,620.00	1.00000	11,000.00	2.40000	26,400.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
2080	1220027	1,000.000	16.97000	16,970.00	35.20000	35,200.00	26.00000	26,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
2090	1302061	16.000	417.72000	6,683.52	200.00000	3,200.00	130.00000	2,080.00
	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2100	1302062	5.000	396.48000	1,982.40	200.00000	1,000.00	130.00000	650.00
	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2110	1403501	13.000	1,952.76000	25,385.88	1,000.00000	13,000.00	350.00000	4,550.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2120	1500006	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(3) Richards Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
2130	1700004	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
SERVICES PROVIDED BY OTHERS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$6,448,423.60		\$6,918,069.57		\$6,963,770.70
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$6,448,423.60</b>		<b>\$6,918,069.57</b>		<b>\$6,963,770.70</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0020801	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0097773	18,000.000	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0030	0101000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0101117	2,400.000	7.00000	16,800.00	25.00000	60,000.00	7.00000	16,800.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0050	0101128	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0060	0107090	29.000	750.00000	21,750.00	315.00000	9,135.00	800.00000	23,200.00
CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0070	0201001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0080	0202000	8,052.000	34.00000	273,768.00	31.50000	253,638.00	27.00000	217,404.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0090	0202315	3,600.000	40.00000	144,000.00	42.50000	153,000.00	60.00000	216,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0100	0202529	6,608.000	2.00000	13,216.00	1.50000	9,912.00	2.00000	13,216.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0110	0209001	14,945.000	4.00000	59,780.00	3.00000	44,835.00	3.00000	44,835.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0120	0213100	9.000	80.00000	720.00	105.00000	945.00	50.00000	450.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0219001	3,698.000	6.00000	22,188.00	10.50000	38,829.00	3.50000	12,943.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0140	0219050	48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	160.00000	7,680.00	135.00000	6,480.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0286001.10	123.000	120.00000	14,760.00	165.00000	20,295.00	135.00000	16,605.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0304002	5,296.000	60.00000	317,760.00	57.00000	301,872.00	40.00000	211,840.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0406159	5,223.000	102.00000	532,746.00	102.00000	532,746.00	122.00000	637,206.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406160	4,266.000	110.00000	469,260.00	110.00000	469,260.00	128.00000	546,048.00
	PMA S1	ton						
0190	0406171	230.000	92.00000	21,160.00	95.00000	21,850.00	139.00000	31,970.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406172	1,024.000	106.00000	108,544.00	105.00000	107,520.00	136.00000	139,264.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0210	0406195	3,676.000	8.00000	29,408.00	3.75000	13,785.00	3.00000	11,028.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	** See Special Provisions **							
0220	0406236	2,594.000	10.00000	25,940.00	11.00000	28,534.00	10.00000	25,940.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT							
0230	0406314	21,100.000	0.70000	14,770.00	0.70000	14,770.00	0.60000	12,660.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							
0240	0406316	440.000	2.00000	880.00	1.00000	440.00	0.90000	396.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							
0250	0406600	8,056.000	2.50000	20,140.00	3.00000	24,168.00	14.50000	116,812.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE							
0260	0406999	7,319.000	1.00000	7,319.00	1.00000	7,319.00	1.00000	7,319.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0270	0409001	15,742.000	5.00000	78,710.00	4.25000	66,903.50	7.00000	110,194.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")							
0280	0506001	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,720.00000	5,160.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS							
0290	0507283	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	TYPE 'C-L' DRYWELL CATCHBASIN (4' SUMP) ** See Special Provisions **							
0300	0586001.10	19.000	4,640.00000	88,160.00	3,275.00000	62,225.00	4,000.00000	76,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0310	0586005.10	7.000	6,900.00000	48,300.00	4,500.00000	31,500.00	6,000.00000	42,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0320	0586040.10	2.000	4,835.00000	9,670.00	3,520.00000	7,040.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0330	0586086	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	440.00000	1,760.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
0340	0586500.10	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	3,550.00000	17,750.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350	0586601	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	640.00000	3,840.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0586605	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0370	0586620	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	640.00000	640.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380	0586650	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	745.00000	3,725.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0390	0586703	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,825.00000	1,825.00	2,225.00000	2,225.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0400	0586704	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
	CONVERT MANHOLE TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0586750	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	540.00000	3,240.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0420	0586752	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,165.00000	4,330.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0430	0586760	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	540.00000	540.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0440	0586780	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	940.00000	4,700.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0450	0586790.10	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	1,110.00000	2,220.00	800.00000	1,600.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0460	0601020	3,751.000	24.00000	90,024.00	35.00000	131,285.00	28.00000	105,028.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0470	0653001	43.000	180.00000	7,740.00	375.00000	16,125.00	300.00000	12,900.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0480	0653010	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	375.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0490	0653100	7,513.000	20.00000	150,260.00	9.00000	67,617.00	5.00000	37,565.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0500	0686000.12	600.000	85.00000	51,000.00	70.00000	42,000.00	70.00000	42,000.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0510	0686000.15	1,356.000	86.00000	116,616.00	85.00000	115,260.00	76.00000	103,056.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0520	0686000.18	348.000	96.00000	33,408.00	90.00000	31,320.00	80.00000	27,840.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0530	0686000.24	36.000	105.00000	3,780.00	135.00000	4,860.00	125.00000	4,500.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0540	0686200.06	6.000	100.00000	600.00	115.00000	690.00	27.00000	162.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0550	0686200.08	6.000	100.00000	600.00	125.00000	750.00	38.00000	228.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0560	0686200.12	38.000	100.00000	3,800.00	62.50000	2,375.00	43.00000	1,634.00
	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0570	0686950.10	1,159.000	15.00000	17,385.00	16.50000	19,123.50	37.00000	42,883.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0580	0703011	27.000	120.00000	3,240.00	130.00000	3,510.00	65.00000	1,755.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0590	0755014	54.000	20.00000	1,080.00	2.50000	135.00	2.00000	108.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0600	0811001	211.000	36.00000	7,596.00	46.00000	9,706.00	34.00000	7,174.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0610	0813021	5,821.000	57.00000	331,797.00	65.00000	378,365.00	77.00000	448,217.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0620	0813031	1,037.000	75.00000	77,775.00	106.00000	109,922.00	95.00000	98,515.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0630	0815001	172.000	8.00000	1,376.00	5.00000	860.00	11.00000	1,892.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0640	0815093	914.000	6.50000	5,941.00	5.00000	4,570.00	10.00000	9,140.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.						
0650	0921001	21,969.000	11.00000	241,659.00	8.50000	186,736.50	12.00000	263,628.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0660	0921005	2,808.000	14.00000	39,312.00	11.00000	30,888.00	20.00000	56,160.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0670	0921039	29.000	250.00000	7,250.00	230.00000	6,670.00	210.00000	6,090.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0680	0922001	390.000	45.00000	17,550.00	90.00000	35,100.00	28.00000	10,920.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0690	0922050	4,133.000	22.00000	90,926.00	22.00000	90,926.00	26.00000	107,458.00
	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0700	0922500	1,407.000	72.50000	102,007.50	105.00000	147,735.00	55.00000	77,385.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0710	0922501	1,466.000	67.50000	98,955.00	85.00000	124,610.00	41.00000	60,106.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0720	0939001	840.000	20.00000	16,800.00	125.00000	105,000.00	175.00000	147,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0730	0943001	1,101.000	10.00000	11,010.00	18.00000	19,818.00	1.00000	1,101.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0740	0944000	6,148.000	10.00000	61,480.00	10.50000	64,554.00	12.00000	73,776.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0750	0945060	305.000	20.00000	6,100.00	10.00000	3,050.00	8.00000	2,440.00
	PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0760	0949090	4.000	990.00000	3,960.00	1,375.00000	5,500.00	875.00000	3,500.00
	QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949103	10.000	70.00000	700.00	80.00000	800.00	105.00000	1,050.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0780	0949111	930.000	8.50000	7,905.00	15.00000	13,950.00	8.00000	7,440.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0790	0949119	2.000	515.00000	1,030.00	80.00000	160.00	335.00000	670.00
	CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS, WHITE FRINGETREE 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949131	6.000	565.00000	3,390.00	625.00000	3,750.00	690.00000	4,140.00
	SYRINGA RETICULATA, "IVORY SILK" JAPANESE TREE LILAC 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0949158	7.000	185.00000	1,295.00	81.00000	567.00	190.00000	1,330.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY 36" - 48" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0820	0949185	20.000	90.00000	1,800.00	70.00000	1,400.00	75.00000	1,500.00
	ROSA MEIDILAND (WHITE), MEIDILAND WHITE ROSE, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B.	ea.						
0830	0949211	5.000	1,270.00000	6,350.00	1,380.00000	6,900.00	1,025.00000	5,125.00
	GINKO BILOBA, MAIDENHAIR TREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0840	0949238	11.000	75.00000	825.00	70.00000	770.00	60.00000	660.00
	JUNIPERUS PFITZER COMPACTUS, COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER, 18"-24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949243	7.000	75.00000	525.00	95.00000	665.00	115.00000	805.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0860	0949269	5.000	90.00000	450.00	70.00000	350.00	70.00000	350.00
	WEIGELA FLORIDA, OLD FASHIONED WEIGELA, 18" - 24" HT. CONTAI NER	ea.						
0870	0949345	20.000	30.00000	600.00	27.50000	550.00	20.00000	400.00
	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0880	0949369	12.000	710.00000	8,520.00	650.00000	7,800.00	700.00000	8,400.00
	AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949432	295.000	40.00000	11,800.00	40.00000	11,800.00	17.00000	5,015.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0900	0949519	11.000	36.00000	396.00	27.50000	302.50	20.00000	220.00
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0910	0949538	3.000	710.00000	2,130.00	825.00000	2,475.00	640.00000	1,920.00
	ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949559	28.000	36.00000	1,008.00	28.00000	784.00	20.00000	560.00
	RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTRUM", GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYED SUSAN 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0930	0949565	6.000	36.00000	216.00	28.00000	168.00	23.00000	138.00
	CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA "STRICTA", STRICTA REED GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0940	0949569	8.000	36.00000	288.00	28.00000	224.00	20.00000	160.00
	PERCOVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA, RUSSIAN SAGE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0950	0949606	1,115.000	50.00000	55,750.00	32.25000	35,958.75	31.00000	34,565.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0960	0949703	12.000	226.00000	2,712.00	140.00000	1,680.00	190.00000	2,280.00
	TAXUS MEDIA "HICKSI" HICKS YEW 2 1/2" - 3" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949735	4.000	990.00000	3,960.00	1,375.00000	5,500.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949775	3.000	710.00000	2,130.00	780.00000	2,340.00	640.00000	1,920.00
	MALUS PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949832	10.000	706.00000	7,060.00	825.00000	8,250.00	640.00000	6,400.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949874	3.000	990.00000	2,970.00	1,380.00000	4,140.00	875.00000	2,625.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949897	14.000	185.00000	2,590.00	94.00000	1,316.00	100.00000	1,400.00
	ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1020	0949961	2.000	565.00000	1,130.00	600.00000	1,200.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1030	0949978	7.000	920.00000	6,440.00	825.00000	5,775.00	650.00000	4,550.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1040	0949986	4.000	990.00000	3,960.00	1,375.00000	5,500.00	875.00000	3,500.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1050	0950018	1,187.000	12.00000	14,244.00	5.00000	5,935.00	16.00000	18,992.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1060	0950019	7,702.000	2.50000	19,255.00	1.00000	7,702.00	2.50000	19,255.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1070	0950039	188.000	5.00000	940.00	8.50000	1,598.00	4.50000	846.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
1080	0952001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
1090	0969054	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	215,000.00000	215,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1100	0969062	26.000	3,000.00000	78,000.00	3,000.00000	78,000.00	3,000.00000	78,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1110	0970006	360,000.000	1.00000	360,000.00	1.00000	360,000.00	1.00000	360,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1120	0970007	4,800.000	60.00000	288,000.00	1.00000	4,800.00	55.00000	264,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1130	0971001	(1.000)	176,000.00000	176,000.00	313,800.00000	313,800.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1140	0974000	570.000	130.00000	74,100.00	5.00000	2,850.00	8.00000	4,560.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.f.						
1150	0975004	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	309,400.00000	309,400.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1160	0976002	7,200.000	1.00000	7,200.00	1.00000	7,200.00	1.00000	7,200.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1170	0977001	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	750.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1180	0978002	120.000	100.00000	12,000.00	95.00000	11,400.00	90.00000	10,800.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1190	0979003	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	140.00000	2,800.00	125.00000	2,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1200	0979004	20.000	300.00000	6,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	0980020	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	128,200.00000	128,200.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1220	0981100	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	55.00000	5,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1230	0981101	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	125.00000	12,500.00	105.00000	10,500.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1001001	2,695.000	21.00000	56,595.00	23.00000	61,985.00	35.00000	94,325.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1250	1001004	3.000	465.00000	1,395.00	540.00000	1,620.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
1260	1002015	8.000	1,200.00000	9,600.00	1,400.00000	11,200.00	2,100.00000	16,800.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1270	1002101	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,630.00000	3,260.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1280	1002110	12.000	1,060.00000	12,720.00	1,175.00000	14,100.00	1,250.00000	15,000.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1002201	2.000	16,500.00000	33,000.00	18,900.00000	37,800.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1002203	19.000	550.00000	10,450.00	600.00000	11,400.00	900.00000	17,100.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1310	1002208	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,625.00000	1,625.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1320	1003206	2.000	3,600.00000	7,200.00	4,100.00000	8,200.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1330	1003585	12.000	3,450.00000	41,400.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00	3,600.00000	43,200.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1003894	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1005600	1.000	750.00000	750.00	790.00000	790.00	950.00000	950.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1008015	150.000	27.00000	4,050.00	30.00000	4,500.00	54.00000	8,100.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1370	1008115	1,655.000	22.00000	36,410.00	24.00000	39,720.00	18.00000	29,790.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1380	1008117	380.000	32.00000	12,160.00	36.00000	13,680.00	37.00000	14,060.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1390	1008126	1,600.000	7.50000	12,000.00	20.00000	32,000.00	10.50000	16,800.00
	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1400	1008127	170.000	9.00000	1,530.00	16.00000	2,720.00	11.50000	1,955.00
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1410	1008215	410.000	26.00000	10,660.00	28.00000	11,480.00	20.00000	8,200.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
1420	1008908	785.000	7.00000	5,495.00	6.70000	5,259.50	19.00000	14,915.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1430	1010001	13.000	610.00000	7,930.00	665.00000	8,645.00	1,150.00000	14,950.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1440	1010002	1.000	950.00000	950.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,450.00000	4,450.00
	HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1010021	11.000	575.00000	6,325.00	650.00000	7,150.00	850.00000	9,350.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1460	1010060	5.000	320.00000	1,600.00	350.00000	1,750.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1012034	600.000	5.00000	3,000.00	4.75000	2,850.00	4.00000	2,400.00
	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1480	1012038	5,200.000	3.30000	17,160.00	3.50000	18,200.00	3.00000	15,600.00
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1490	1012042	200.000	2.50000	500.00	2.25000	450.00	2.00000	400.00
	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1500	1015034	(1.000)	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,670.00000	1,670.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1510	1017002	1.000	14,500.00000	14,500.00	17,700.00000	17,700.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1520	1102002	19.000	795.00000	15,105.00	875.00000	16,625.00	1,800.00000	34,200.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1530	1103023	1.000	17,500.00000	17,500.00	19,800.00000	19,800.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1540	1103070	1.000	18,800.00000	18,800.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	34' STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE (15' BRACKET) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1550	1105001	5.000	475.00000	2,375.00	520.00000	2,600.00	850.00000	4,250.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1560	1105003	21.000	1,400.00000	29,400.00	1,550.00000	32,550.00	1,500.00000	31,500.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1570	1105007	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1580	1105303	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1590	1106001	6.000	910.00000	5,460.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	900.00000	5,400.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1600	1106003	16.000	1,070.00000	17,120.00	1,175.00000	18,800.00	1,050.00000	16,800.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1610	1106004	3.000	1,700.00000	5,100.00	1,845.00000	5,535.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1620	1107011	28.000	1,100.00000	30,800.00	1,200.00000	33,600.00	1,150.00000	32,200.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1630	1108110	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1640	1108117	1.000	23,500.00000	23,500.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1650	1108163	2.000	1,550.00000	3,100.00	1,675.00000	3,350.00	2,650.00000	5,300.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1660	1111201	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,055.00000	5,055.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1670	1111202	(1.000)	6,300.00000	6,300.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1680	1111203	(1.000)	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1690	1111204	(1.000)	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1700	1111600	5.000	2,700.00000	13,500.00	3,050.00000	15,250.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1710	1112284	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1720	1112285	6.000	7,300.00000	43,800.00	8,320.00000	49,920.00	7,900.00000	47,400.00
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1730	1112286	4.000	6,900.00000	27,600.00	7,900.00000	31,600.00	7,200.00000	28,800.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1740	1112287	4.000	24,200.00000	96,800.00	27,770.00000	111,080.00	25,000.00000	100,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1750	1113004	60.000	3.00000	180.00	2.85000	171.00	5.00000	300.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1760	1113100	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	11.00000	4,400.00
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 12 CABLE	l.f.						
1770	1113102	1,700.000	2.50000	4,250.00	2.50000	4,250.00	3.00000	5,100.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1780	1113103	7,530.000	3.30000	24,849.00	3.50000	26,355.00	3.00000	22,590.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1790	1113104	240.000	4.00000	960.00	4.00000	960.00	3.00000	720.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1800	1113109	900.000	5.30000	4,770.00	5.50000	4,950.00	7.00000	6,300.00
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1810	1113125	70.000	6.00000	420.00	6.00000	420.00	7.00000	490.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1820	1113399	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,050.00000	3,150.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1830	1113550	1,500.000	3.50000	5,250.00	3.60000	5,400.00	7.50000	11,250.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1840	1113725	840.000	3.50000	2,940.00	3.60000	3,024.00	3.00000	2,520.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1850	1113901	1,380.000	2.80000	3,864.00	3.00000	4,140.00	9.00000	12,420.00
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1970	1209114	22,000.000	0.30000	6,600.00	0.25000	5,500.00	0.25000	5,500.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
1980	1209124	22,000.000	0.30000	6,600.00	0.25000	5,500.00	0.25000	5,500.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	I.f.						
1990	1209128	880.000	0.50000	440.00	0.50000	440.00	0.50000	440.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	I.f.						
2000	1209131	5,000.000	1.80000	9,000.00	1.75000	8,750.00	1.50000	7,500.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	S.f.						
2010	1210101	10,500.000	0.50000	5,250.00	0.50000	5,250.00	0.50000	5,250.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
2020	1210102	10,700.000	0.50000	5,350.00	0.50000	5,350.00	0.50000	5,350.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
2030	1210104	440.000	2.00000	880.00	0.70000	308.00	0.65000	286.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
2040	1210105	2,500.000	5.50000	13,750.00	5.50000	13,750.00	5.00000	12,500.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	S.f.						
2050	1211001	9,920.000	1.80000	17,856.00	1.95000	19,344.00	2.00000	19,840.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	S.f.						
2060	1212001	11,000.000	2.50000	27,500.00	2.60000	28,600.00	2.20000	24,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
2070	1212002	11,000.000	2.50000	27,500.00	2.60000	28,600.00	2.20000	24,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.						
2080	1220027	1,000.000	25.00000	25,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(6) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
2090	1302061	16.000	325.00000	5,200.00	210.00000	3,360.00	750.00000	12,000.00
ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
2100	1302062	5.000	325.00000	1,625.00	210.00000	1,050.00	750.00000	3,750.00
ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
2110	1403501	13.000	1,500.00000	19,500.00	835.00000	10,855.00	1,000.00000	13,000.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
2120	1500006	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
2130	1700004	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
SERVICES PROVIDED BY OTHERS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,998,594.50</b>		<b>\$6,999,949.25</b>		<b>\$7,439,973.00</b>

**Contract Totals****\$6,998,594.50****\$6,999,949.25****\$7,439,973.00****( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0020801	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0097773	18,000.000	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	18,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0030	0101000	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0040	0101117	2,400.000	15.00000	36,000.00	6.00000	14,400.00	9.00000	21,600.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0101128	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND	LS						
	DISMANTLING OF A WASTE							
	STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA **							
	See Special Provisions **							
0060	0107090	29.000	650.00000	18,850.00	845.00000	24,505.00	1,500.00000	43,500.00
	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER -	ea.						
	(SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special							
	Provisions **							
0070	0201001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0080	0202000	8,052.000	20.00000	161,040.00	23.25000	187,209.00	20.00000	161,040.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0090	0202315	3,600.000	62.00000	223,200.00	45.50000	163,800.00	55.00000	198,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED	ton						
	MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0100	0202529	6,608.000	3.00000	19,824.00	2.50000	16,520.00	3.00000	19,824.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	l.f.						
	PAVEMENT							
0110	0209001	14,945.000	2.00000	29,890.00	1.70000	25,406.50	2.00000	29,890.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0120	0213100	9.000	50.00000	450.00	161.50000	1,453.50	100.00000	900.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0219001	3,698.000	5.00000	18,490.00	5.00000	18,490.00	6.00000	22,188.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0140	0219050	48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	122.00000	5,856.00	200.00000	9,600.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER **	ea.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0150	0286001.10	123.000	20.00000	2,460.00	5.00000	615.00	150.00000	18,450.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH	c.y.						
	EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0160	0304002	5,296.000	38.00000	201,248.00	58.75000	311,140.00	55.00000	291,280.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0406159	5,223.000	118.00000	616,314.00	115.50000	603,256.50	110.00000	574,530.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406160	4,266.000	117.00000	499,122.00	114.50000	488,457.00	115.00000	490,590.00
	PMA S1	ton						
0190	0406171	230.000	225.00000	51,750.00	195.00000	44,850.00	200.00000	46,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406172	1,024.000	120.00000	122,880.00	117.50000	120,320.00	125.00000	128,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0210	0406195	3,676.000	3.50000	12,866.00	3.00000	11,028.00	5.00000	18,380.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0220	0406236	2,594.000	16.00000	41,504.00	15.00000	38,910.00	9.00000	23,346.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0230	0406314	21,100.000	0.60000	12,660.00	0.55000	11,605.00	0.55000	11,605.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240	0406316	440.000	0.85000	374.00	0.80000	352.00	0.95000	418.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0406600	8,056.000	3.75000	30,210.00	1.00000	8,056.00	3.75000	30,210.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0260	0406999	7,319.000	1.00000	7,319.00	1.00000	7,319.00	1.00000	7,319.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0409001	15,742.000	5.00000	78,710.00	4.85000	76,348.70	3.20000	50,374.40
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0280 0506001 CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	3.000 c.y.	500.00000	1,500.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
0290 0507283 TYPE 'C-L' DRYWELL CATCHBASIN (4' SUMP) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	5,500.00000	5,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0300 0586001.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	19.000 ea.	4,500.00000	85,500.00	5,250.00000	99,750.00	5,000.00000	95,000.00
0310 0586005.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	7.000 ea.	5,800.00000	40,600.00	6,500.00000	45,500.00	5,500.00000	38,500.00
0320 0586040.10 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	2.000 ea.	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,700.00000	9,400.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
0330 0586086 ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	4.000 ea.	1,100.00000	4,400.00	3,600.00000	14,400.00	800.00000	3,200.00
0340 0586500.10 MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	5.000 ea.	3,600.00000	18,000.00	5,100.00000	25,500.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00
0350 0586601 RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	6.000 ea.	800.00000	4,800.00	1,250.00000	7,500.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
0360 0586605 RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	2.000 ea.	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,725.00000	3,450.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0370 0586620 RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	800.00000	800.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0380 0586650 RESET MANHOLE	5.000 ea.	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0390 0586703 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0400 0586704 CONVERT MANHOLE TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0410	0586750	6.000	800.00000	4,800.00	430.00000	2,580.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0420	0586752	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0430	0586760	1.000	800.00000	800.00	430.00000	430.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0440	0586780	5.000	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0450	0586790.10	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0460	0601020	3,751.000	27.00000	101,277.00	24.25000	90,961.75	20.00000	75,020.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0470	0653001	43.000	275.00000	11,825.00	275.00000	11,825.00	350.00000	15,050.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0480	0653010	8.000	275.00000	2,200.00	275.00000	2,200.00	350.00000	2,800.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0490	0653100	7,513.000	9.00000	67,617.00	8.00000	60,104.00	10.00000	75,130.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0500	0686000.12	600.000	75.00000	45,000.00	73.50000	44,100.00	105.00000	63,000.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0510	0686000.15	1,356.000	77.00000	104,412.00	81.00000	109,836.00	110.00000	149,160.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0520	0686000.18	348.000	83.00000	28,884.00	84.50000	29,406.00	110.00000	38,280.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0530	0686000.24	36.000	150.00000	5,400.00	99.00000	3,564.00	110.00000	3,960.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0540	0686200.06	6.000	40.00000	240.00	164.50000	987.00	110.00000	660.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0550	0686200.08	6.000	46.00000	276.00	194.50000	1,167.00	110.00000	660.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0560	0686200.12	38.000	70.00000	2,660.00	97.50000	3,705.00	110.00000	4,180.00
	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0570	0686950.10	1,159.000	10.00000	11,590.00	7.50000	8,692.50	20.00000	23,180.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0580	0703011	27.000	85.00000	2,295.00	117.00000	3,159.00	110.00000	2,970.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0590	0755014	54.000	9.00000	486.00	10.00000	540.00	20.00000	1,080.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0600	0811001	211.000	37.00000	7,807.00	60.00000	12,660.00	40.00000	8,440.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0610	0813021	5,821.000	65.00000	378,365.00	73.00000	424,933.00	60.00000	349,260.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0620	0813031	1,037.000	67.00000	69,479.00	88.00000	91,256.00	70.00000	72,590.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0630	0815001	172.000	6.50000	1,118.00	11.00000	1,892.00	6.00000	1,032.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0640	0815093	914.000	6.00000	5,484.00	6.00000	5,484.00	4.00000	3,656.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.						
0650	0921001	21,969.000	12.50000	274,612.50	14.50000	318,550.50	10.00000	219,690.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0660	0921005	2,808.000	19.00000	53,352.00	16.50000	46,332.00	13.00000	36,504.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0670 0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	29.000 ea.	275.00000	7,975.00	275.00000	7,975.00	300.00000	8,700.00
0680 0922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	390.000 s.y.	35.00000	13,650.00	75.00000	29,250.00	40.00000	15,600.00
0690 0922050 DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	4,133.000 s.f.	25.00000	103,325.00	20.00000	82,660.00	25.00000	103,325.00
0700 0922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	1,407.000 s.y.	62.00000	87,234.00	90.00000	126,630.00	75.00000	105,525.00
0710 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1,466.000 s.y.	48.00000	70,368.00	70.00000	102,620.00	65.00000	95,290.00
0720 0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	840.000 hr	95.00000	79,800.00	1.00000	840.00	10.00000	8,400.00
0730 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	1,101.000 m.ga	1.00000	1,101.00	1.00000	1,101.00	1.00000	1,101.00
0740 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	6,148.000 s.y.	6.00000	36,888.00	8.50000	52,258.00	9.00000	55,332.00
0750 0945060 PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	305.000 s.y.	8.00000	2,440.00	16.12000	4,916.60	20.00000	6,100.00
0760 0949090 QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	4.000 ea.	825.00000	3,300.00	858.85000	3,435.40	520.00000	2,080.00
0770 0949103 CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	105.00000	1,050.00	58.90000	589.00	62.00000	620.00
0780 0949111 PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	930.000 l.f.	8.00000	7,440.00	7.18000	6,677.40	8.00000	7,440.00
0790 0949119 CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS, WHITE FRINGETREE 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	2.000 ea.	320.00000	640.00	429.43000	858.86	450.00000	900.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0800	0949131	6.000	650.00000	3,900.00	490.78000	2,944.68	415.00000	2,490.00
	SYRINGA RETICULATA, "IVORY SILK" JAPANESE TREE LILAC 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0949158	7.000	185.00000	1,295.00	159.51000	1,116.57	175.00000	1,225.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY 36" - 48" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0820	0949185	20.000	75.00000	1,500.00	78.53000	1,570.60	80.00000	1,600.00
	ROSA MEIDILAND (WHITE), MEIDILAND WHITE ROSE, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B.	ea.						
0830	0949211	5.000	965.00000	4,825.00	1,104.24000	5,521.20	1,200.00000	6,000.00
	GINKO BILOBA, MAIDENHAIR TREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949238	11.000	60.00000	660.00	61.35000	674.85	60.00000	660.00
	JUNIPERUS PFITZER COMPACTUS, COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER, 18"-24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949243	7.000	110.00000	770.00	61.35000	429.45	60.00000	420.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0860	0949269	5.000	68.00000	340.00	73.62000	368.10	12.00000	60.00
	WEIGELA FLORIDA, OLD FASHIONED WEIGELA, 18" - 24" HT. CONTAI NER	ea.						
0870	0949345	20.000	20.00000	400.00	24.54000	490.80	20.00000	400.00
	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0880	0949369	12.000	670.00000	8,040.00	613.47000	7,361.64	500.00000	6,000.00
	AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949432	295.000	17.00000	5,015.00	30.60000	9,027.00	25.00000	7,375.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0900	0949519	11.000	20.00000	220.00	29.45000	323.95	25.00000	275.00
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0910	0949538	3.000	605.00000	1,815.00	613.47000	1,840.41	600.00000	1,800.00
	ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949559	28.000	20.00000	560.00	29.45000	824.60	25.00000	700.00
	RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTRUM", GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYED SUSAN 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0930	0949565	6.000	23.00000	138.00	29.45000	176.70	25.00000	150.00
	CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA "STRICTA", STRICTA REED GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0940	0949569	8.000	20.00000	160.00	29.45000	235.60	25.00000	200.00
	PERCOVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA, RUSSIAN SAGE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0950	0949606	1,115.000	32.00000	35,680.00	42.88000	47,811.20	40.00000	44,600.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0960	0949703	12.000	182.00000	2,184.00	196.31000	2,355.72	200.00000	2,400.00
	TAXUS MEDIA "HICKSI" HICKS YEW 2 1/2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949735	4.000	965.00000	3,860.00	858.85000	3,435.40	850.00000	3,400.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949775	3.000	605.00000	1,815.00	613.47000	1,840.41	615.00000	1,845.00
	MALUS PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949832	10.000	605.00000	6,050.00	613.47000	6,134.70	600.00000	6,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949874	3.000	825.00000	2,475.00	858.85000	2,576.55	900.00000	2,700.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1010 0949897 ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	14.000 ea.	95.00000	1,330.00	159.51000	2,233.14	200.00000	2,800.00
1020 0949961 PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	2.000 ea.	565.00000	1,130.00	490.78000	981.56	500.00000	1,000.00
1030 0949978 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	7.000 ea.	615.00000	4,305.00	797.51000	5,582.57	900.00000	6,300.00
1040 0949986 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	4.000 ea.	825.00000	3,300.00	858.85000	3,435.40	850.00000	3,400.00
1050 0950018 FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	1,187.000 s.y.	11.00000	13,057.00	9.85000	11,691.95	10.00000	11,870.00
1060 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	7,702.000 s.y.	2.25000	17,329.50	1.90000	14,633.80	2.00000	15,404.00
1070 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	188.000 s.y.	4.50000	846.00	3.07000	577.16	3.00000	564.00
1080 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
1090 0969054 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	225,000.00000	225,000.00	285,000.00000	285,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
1100 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	26.000 mo.	3,600.00000	93,600.00	5,200.00000	135,200.00	5,000.00000	130,000.00
1110 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	360,000.000 est.	1.00000	360,000.00	1.00000	360,000.00	1.00000	360,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1120	0970007	4,800.000	0.01000	48.00	72.50000	348,000.00	1.00000	4,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1130	0971001	(1.000)	800,000.00000	800,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1140	0974000	570.000	8.00000	4,560.00	10.50000	5,985.00	15.00000	8,550.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.f.						
1150	0975004	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00	775,000.00000	775,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1160	0976002	7,200.000	0.80000	5,760.00	1.00000	7,200.00	1.00000	7,200.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1170	0977001	50.000	18.00000	900.00	20.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	1,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1180	0978002	120.000	81.00000	9,720.00	80.00000	9,600.00	75.00000	9,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1190	0979003	20.000	117.00000	2,340.00	174.00000	3,480.00	125.00000	2,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1200	0979004	20.000	213.00000	4,260.00	332.00000	6,640.00	200.00000	4,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	0980020	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	105,080.58000	105,080.58	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1220	0981100	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1230	0981101	100.000	90.00000	9,000.00	132.00000	13,200.00	100.00000	10,000.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1001001	2,695.000	19.00000	51,205.00	45.00000	121,275.00	70.00000	188,650.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1250	1001004	3.000	425.00000	1,275.00	490.00000	1,470.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
1260	1002015	8.000	1,150.00000	9,200.00	1,280.00000	10,240.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1270	1002101	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,480.00000	2,960.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
1280	1002110	12.000	950.00000	11,400.00	1,060.00000	12,720.00	1,100.00000	13,200.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1002201	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	17,200.00000	34,400.00	17,500.00000	35,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	1002203	19.000	500.00000	9,500.00	550.00000	10,450.00	900.00000	17,100.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1310	1002208	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,470.00000	1,470.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1320	1003206	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00	3,740.00000	7,480.00	3,150.00000	6,300.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1330	1003585	12.000	3,200.00000	38,400.00	3,590.00000	43,080.00	3,500.00000	42,000.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1003894	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,640.00000	3,280.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD & CONC. FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1005600	1.000	650.00000	650.00	721.00000	721.00	800.00000	800.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1360	1008015	150.000	25.00000	3,750.00	27.00000	4,050.00	65.00000	9,750.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	I.f.						
1370	1008115	1,655.000	20.00000	33,100.00	21.50000	35,582.50	20.00000	33,100.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1380	1008117	380.000	30.00000	11,400.00	32.40000	12,312.00	33.00000	12,540.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1390	1008126	1,600.000	6.25000	10,000.00	7.00000	11,200.00	10.00000	16,000.00
	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1400	1008127	170.000	7.25000	1,232.50	8.00000	1,360.00	9.00000	1,530.00
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1410	1008215	410.000	23.00000	9,430.00	25.70000	10,537.00	20.00000	8,200.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
1420	1008908	785.000	5.50000	4,317.50	6.00000	4,710.00	15.00000	11,775.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1430	1010001	13.000	550.00000	7,150.00	605.00000	7,865.00	750.00000	9,750.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1440	1010002	1.000	800.00000	800.00	905.00000	905.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1010021	11.000	525.00000	5,775.00	576.00000	6,336.00	900.00000	9,900.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1460	1010060	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	317.00000	1,585.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1012034	600.000	4.00000	2,400.00	4.30000	2,580.00	4.00000	2,400.00
	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1480	1012038	5,200.000	3.00000	15,600.00	3.10000	16,120.00	3.00000	15,600.00
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1600	1106003	16.000	950.00000	15,200.00	1,072.00000	17,152.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1610	1106004	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,684.00000	5,052.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1620	1107011	28.000	965.00000	27,020.00	1,090.00000	30,520.00	1,200.00000	33,600.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1630	1108110	1.000	6,800.00000	6,800.00	7,632.00000	7,632.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1640	1108117	1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00	24,500.00000	24,500.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1650	1108163	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,528.00000	3,056.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1660	1111201	(1.000)	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,615.00000	4,615.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1670	1111202	(1.000)	5,700.00000	5,700.00	6,345.00000	6,345.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1680	1111203	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,345.00000	3,345.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1690	1111204	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,345.00000	3,345.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1700	1111600	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,769.00000	13,845.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1710	1112284	3.000	1,100.00000	3,300.00	1,183.00000	3,549.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1720	1112285	6.000	6,700.00000	40,200.00	7,591.00000	45,546.00	8,000.00000	48,000.00
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1730	1112286	4.000	6,500.00000	26,000.00	7,200.00000	28,800.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1740	1112287	4.000	23,000.00000	92,000.00	25,353.00000	101,412.00	25,000.00000	100,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1750	1113004	60.000	2.50000	150.00	2.60000	156.00	5.00000	300.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1760	1113100	400.000	8.25000	3,300.00	9.20000	3,680.00	11.00000	4,400.00
	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 12 CABLE	l.f.						
1770	1113102	1,700.000	2.25000	3,825.00	2.30000	3,910.00	3.00000	5,100.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1780	1113103	7,530.000	3.00000	22,590.00	3.20000	24,096.00	3.00000	22,590.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1790	1113104	240.000	3.25000	780.00	3.50000	840.00	3.00000	720.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1800	1113109	900.000	4.50000	4,050.00	5.00000	4,500.00	7.00000	6,300.00
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1810	1113125	70.000	4.75000	332.50	5.30000	371.00	7.00000	490.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1820	1113399	3.000	850.00000	2,550.00	951.00000	2,853.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1830	1113550	1,500.000	3.00000	4,500.00	3.20000	4,800.00	7.00000	10,500.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1840	1113725	840.000	3.00000	2,520.00	3.20000	2,688.00	3.00000	2,520.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1850	1113901	1,380.000	2.50000	3,450.00	2.65000	3,657.00	9.00000	12,420.00
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1860	1114102	600.000	8.00000	4,800.00	9.10000	5,460.00	8.00000	4,800.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1870	1118012	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	10,850.00000	10,850.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1880	1118051	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,650.00000	8,650.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1890	1118052	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1900	1118053	(1.000)	3,600.00000	3,600.00	4,050.00000	4,050.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1910	1118054	(1.000)	3,600.00000	3,600.00	4,050.00000	4,050.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1920	1118301	(1.000)	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1930	1118302	(1.000)	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1940	1131002	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1950 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,700.00000	3,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
1960 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	965.000 s.f.	70.00000	67,550.00	75.00000	72,375.00	70.00000	67,550.00
1970 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	22,000.000 l.f.	0.25000	5,500.00	0.22000	4,840.00	0.50000	11,000.00
1980 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	22,000.000 l.f.	0.25000	5,500.00	0.22000	4,840.00	0.50000	11,000.00
1990 1209128 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	880.000 l.f.	0.45000	396.00	0.40000	352.00	0.50000	440.00
2000 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	5,000.000 s.f.	1.55000	7,750.00	1.50000	7,500.00	1.50000	7,500.00
2010 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	10,500.000 l.f.	0.45000	4,725.00	0.42000	4,410.00	1.00000	10,500.00
2020 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	10,700.000 l.f.	0.45000	4,815.00	0.42000	4,494.00	1.00000	10,700.00
2030 1210104 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	440.000 l.f.	0.65000	286.00	0.60000	264.00	0.70000	308.00
2040 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	2,500.000 s.f.	4.75000	11,875.00	4.50000	11,250.00	5.00000	12,500.00
2050 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	9,920.000 s.f.	1.65000	16,368.00	1.50000	14,880.00	1.50000	14,880.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
2060	1212001 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW l.f.	11,000.000	2.15000 23,650.00	2.05000 22,550.00	3.00000 33,000.00		
2070	1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.	11,000.000	2.15000 23,650.00	2.05000 22,550.00	3.00000 33,000.00		
2080	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	1,000.000	15.75000 15,750.00	27.00000 27,000.00	30.00000 30,000.00		
2090	1302061 ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	16.000	420.00000 6,720.00	400.00000 6,400.00	150.00000 2,400.00		
2100	1302062 ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	5.000	420.00000 2,100.00	500.00000 2,500.00	150.00000 750.00		
2110	1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	13.000	1,400.00000 18,200.00	1,400.00000 18,200.00	850.00000 11,050.00		
2120	1500006 UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1,500.000	1.00000 1,500.00	1.00000 1,500.00	1.00000 1,500.00		
2130	1700004 SERVICES PROVIDED BY OTHERS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1,000.000	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$7,509,211.50	\$7,679,326.00	\$7,987,110.40		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$7,509,211.50</b>	<b>\$7,679,326.00</b>	<b>\$7,987,110.40</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum